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Hendricksville Elwren Koontz 32

Dist Type Note Next

0.0 Start of route 0.6

0.6 L onto E 3rd St 0.2

0.8 R onto S Indiana Ave 0.3

1.1 L onto E 7th St 1.2

2.3 R onto N Adams St 0.1

2.4 L onto W Vernal Pike 0.5

3.0 R onto North Crescent Road 0.3

3.2 L onto West Vernal Pike 4.7

8.0 R onto W Howard Rd 2.7

10.6 Keep L to stay on W Howard

Rd

0.5

11.1 L onto IN-43 S 0.3

11.4 R to stay on IN-43 S 2.9

14.3 L onto Co Rd 790 N 0.2

14.5 Continue onto Co Rd 1310 1.1

15.7 Continue onto Co Rd 1325 E 1.2

16.9 L onto W Elwren Rd 0.4

16.9 miles.  +788/-706 feet

Dist Type Note Next

17.3 R at W Elwren Ln 0.0

17.3 Slight L onto W Elwren Rd 2.0

19.3 R onto S Harmony Rd 2.2

21.5 L onto W Koontz Rd 1.8

23.4 Continue onto S Rockport Rd 0.1

23.5 L to stay on S Rockport Rd 0.3

23.8 R onto W Tramway Rd 1.6

25.5 L onto S Victor Pike 1.9

27.4 R onto W Church Ln 0.5

27.9 L onto S Rogers St 3.3

31.2 R onto W Patterson Dr 0.1

31.3 Continue onto W Grimes Ln 0.7

32.0 L onto S Woodlawn Ave 0.2

32.2 R onto E Southdowns Dr 0.0

32.2 End of route 0.0

15.3 miles.  +867/-915 feet


